

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1828

ANSWERED ON TUESDAY 16th DECEMBER, 2025/ 25 AGRAHAYANA, 1947(SAKA)

STAND-UP INDIA SCHEME


1828. SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA:

          SHRI SHAMBHU SHARAN PATEL:

          SMT. MAYA NAROLIYA:

            SHRI RYAGA KRISHNAIAH:

            SHRI BABURAM NISHAD:

          Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:-


(a) how many beneficiaries under the Stand-Up India Scheme have been supported in each

State since 2020, the State-wise details thereof;

(b) the category - wise details (Women, SC, ST) of beneficiaries, along with the corresponding loan sanctioned and disbursed; and

(c) the types of enterprises set up by these beneficiaries across States?

ANSWER

            MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

            (SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a): As on March 2025 a total number of 1.59 lakh loans, have been sanctioned to Women and

SC/ST entrepreneurs across the country under the Stand Up India Scheme since April, 2020.

State-wise details of beneficiaries under the Scheme is at Annexure.

 (b): Category-wise details of loans sanctioned and disbursed under the Scheme since inception

(April, 2016) as on March, 2025 is as under:

Category
No. of loan

Accounts

Sanctioned

Amount (Cr.)

Disbursed

Amount (Cr.)

SC

(incl. Women) 52,902 11,168.15 7,049.60

ST

(incl. Women) 16,991 3,612.84 2,152.96

Women   2,05,398 48,009.48 31,724.97

Total 2,75,291 62,790.47 40,927.53


(c): Loans under the Scheme have been extended for setting up greenfield enterprises in the trading, manufacturing, services sectors and activities allied to agriculture.


Annexure as referred to in part (a) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1828 for

16.12.2025 on Stand-Up India Scheme

State -wise details of Loans extended under Stand-Up India Scheme from April, 2020 to

March, 2025

S. No. State / UT
Number of Loans

Sanctioned

1 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS    261

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 9,107

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH    785

4 ASSAM 2,029

5 BIHAR 5,498

6 CHANDIGARH    316

7 CHHATTISGARH  2,655

8 DAMAN AND DIU & DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI       80

9 DELHI  3,117

10 GOA     499

11 GUJARAT 10,854

12 HARYANA   4,758

13 HIMACHAL PRADESH   2,157

14 JAMMU AND KASHMIR      921

15 JHARKHAND   2,433

16 KARNATAKA 10,549

17 KERALA    7,203

18 LADAKH       552

19 LAKSHADWEEP          1

20 MADHYA PRADESH   8,963

21 MAHARASHTRA  17,073

22 MANIPUR       302

23 MEGHALAYA       459

24 MIZORAM       446

25 NAGALAND       594

26 ODISHA                       4,558

27 PUDUCHERRY        307

28 PUNJAB     5,710

29 RAJASTHAN     9,614

30 SIKKIM        393

31 TAMIL NADU    15,231

32 TELANGANA     7,429

33 TRIPURA         471

34 UTTAR PRADESH    14,552

35 UTTARAKHAND      1,833

36 WEST BENGAL      7,606

Total  1,59,316


*****

